
No. CONTRCT DATE MINISTRY/DEPARTMENT CONTRACTORS PRICE

1

Tender for the Development of Water Management 
Infrastructural Projects for the Land and Water 
Development Division 9/4/2009

Agriculture, Land & Marine
Resources 

Harilal Transport Contractors Ltd
3769 Naparima Mayaro Road 
Bristol Village 
Mayaro 

R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd 
4 Penal Quinam Road, 
Penal 

Actril General Contractors Co. Ltd 
Corner Woodford & Farfan Streets
Arima 

$945,831.70
Plus Vat 
$141,874.76

$1,043,944.00
Plus Vat 
$156,591.60

$869,000.00
Plus Vat 
130,350.00

Tender for the Development of Water Management 
Infrastructural Projects for the Land and Water 
Development Division 9/4/2009

Agriculture, Land & Marine
Resources 

V.S. General Contractors Ltd 
6A Clarke Road, 
Penal 

Stephen Sawh's Contractors 
308 San Louis Park 
Guaico 

$692,450.00
Plus Vat
$103,876.50

$784,300.00
Plus Vat 
$117,645.00

List of Contracts Awarded by Central Tenders Board for the month of April, 2009



2
Rural Access Roads Programme 2008/2009 for
the Land and Water Development Division 27/4/2009

Agriculture, Land & Marine
Resources 

Rio Claro Company Limited  
64 Rivulet Road 
Brechin Castle 

Saiscon Limited 
49 High Street 
Rio Claro 

V.B. Enterprises Limited 
6A Clarke Road,
Penal 

$832,744.00
Plus Vat 
$124,911.60

$976,096.00
Plus Vat 
$146,414.40

$742,876.20
Plus Vat 
$111,431.43

Rural Access Roads Programme 2008/2009 for
the Land and Water Development Division 27/4/2009

Agriculture, Land & Marine
Resources 

Premium Maintenance & Rreapirs 
Company Limited 
77 Alenore Gardens
Arima 

Kadar Gajadhar
1mm Guaico Tamana Road, 
Guaico 
Sangre Grande

D. Narine Contracting Services Limited 
Aripero Village 
Rousillac 

$663,954.50
Plus Vat
$99,593.18

$572,618.20
Plus Vat 
$85,892.73

$1,491,986.39
Plus Vat 
$223,795.26



Rural Access Roads Programme 2008/2009 for
the Land and Water Development Division 27/04/2009

Agriculture, Land & Marine
Resources 

Millennium Holdings Limited 
Calcutta Settlement #2
Freeport 

Jagmohan Enterprises Limited 
6A Clarke Road, 
Penal 

A.P.I. Pipeline Construction Company Limited 
51A Siparia Old Road, 
Fyzabad 

R. Mahabir and Sons 
36B Katwaroo Br. Trace 
Penal 

$1,356,740.00
Plus Vat 
$203,511.00

$2,686,834.49
Plus Vat 
$403,025.17

$3,786,002.00
Plus Vat 
$567,900.30

$3,606,157.50
Plus Vat 
$540,923.63



Rural Access Roads Programme 2008/2009 for
the Land and Water Development Division 27/04/2009

Agriculture, Land & Marine
Resources 

Annup Babwah Contractors 
Delhi Road 
Fyzabad

P.R. Contracting Limited 
119 Cacandee Road
Felicity 
Chaguanas 

 
Stephen Sawh's Contractors 
308 San Louis Park 
Guaico 

$3,940,299.00
Plus Vat
$591,044.85

$1,946,835.00
Plus Vat
$292,025.25

$5,271,096.60
Plus Vat 
$790,664.49

Rural Access Roads Programme 2008/2009 for
the Land and Water Development Division 27/04/2009

Agriculture, Land & Marine
Resources 

B.Jagmohan General Contractors 
50 Seuradge Trace 
Debe 

Eastern Engineering and Marketing 
Services (1994) Limited 
7 Foster Road, 
Sangre Grande 

Mordecia Construction 
117 Las Lomas #2
Las Lomas 

$1,218,189.50
Plus Vat 
$182,728.35

$1,191,790.00
Plus Vat 
$178,768.50

$878,997.00
Plus Vat 
$131,849.55



Rural Access Roads Programme 2008/2009 for
the Land and Water Development Division 27/04/2009

Agriculture, Land & Marine
Resources 

R.S. Pavers Company Limited 
119 Las Lomas #2
Las Lomas 

Unique Pavers Company Limited 
32 St. Helena Village 
Piarco 

$437,545.50
Plus Vat 
$65,631.83

$831,127.50
Plus Vat 
$124,669.13


